FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-17-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



100965849

EET

n 20 2:12:99 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 12 9 98		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Change of Damicile Address		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name HP Intellectual Corp.	2 8 99		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name HP Intellectual Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
3512 Concord Piles Suite 3000			
Address (inter-)			
Address (line 2) Attention: John P. Garr	niewski, Jr.		
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19803		
City	State/Country Zip Code if document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware		
999 JSHRBAZZ 00000077 500650 75602202 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See QMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	caiving Party only.	
Name Barry E. Deutsch, Es	<del></del>		
Address (line 1) Household Products,	Inc.		
Address (line 2) 6 Armstrong Road			
Address (Ilne 3) Shelton, Connecticut	- 06484		
Address (line 4)		i	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(203) 926~3016	
Name Barry E. Deutsch, Es	q.		
Address (Nine 1) Household Products,	Inc.		
Address (line 2) 6 Armstrong Road			
Address (Nne 3) Shelton, Connecticut	: 06484		
Address (line 4)			
Pages, Enter the total number of paging any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the  Trademark Application Number(s  75/602,202	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for  Method of Payment: Enclos  Deposit Account	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): sed Deposit Account X	\$ 40.00 <b>E</b>	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-0650	
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are lauthorized, as indicated herein.  Barry E. Deutsch			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
	· 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0733

## **CHANGE OF DOMICILE ADDRESS**

WHEREAS all of the right, title and interest in and to the Application for Trademark Registration, Serial No. 75/602,202 ("INNOVATION UNIVERSITY PLUS DESIGN") dated December 9, 1998 is owned by **HP INTELLECTUAL CORP**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6 Armstrong Road, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 (hereinafter called the "Owner");

AND, WHEREAS this Document is made for the purpose correcting the domicile address of the Owner as listed in the said Application for Trademark Registration, Serial No. 75/602,202 ("INNOVATION UNIVERSITY PLUS DESIGN") dated December 9, 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, the correct domicile address is **HP INTELLECTUAL CORP**, 3513 Concord Pike, Suite 3000, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, Attention: John P. Garniewski, Jr.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has hereupon affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its officer duly authorized in that behalf this 2 day of February, 1999.

By:

Barry E. Deutsch, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0734 STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss: Shelton
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD
)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 1999, before me, Katherine H. Callini, personally appeared Barry E. Deutsch, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of HP Intellectual Corp. and is known to me to be a Vice President of HP Intellectual Corp. and is authorized to execute documents on behalf of the corporation.

KATHERINE H. CALLINI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2002

Kattur H. Cellim Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2002

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0735